

Andrea S. Stegall is Vice President – Corporate Governance Compliance of The South Financial Group, Inc., a bank holding company headquartered in Greenville, South Carolina. Her responsibilities are in the areas of corporate governance, stock plan administration and special projects. Ms. Stegall has over fifteen years experience in numerous aspects of securities reporting. She has served in a variety of roles with public issuers and has had responsibility for securities filings since the inception of the Commission's Edgar system. Prior to joining The South Financial Group, Ms. Stegall worked with Wyche, Burgess, Freeman & Parham, P.A. in Greenville, South Carolina where she was involved with transactions for numerous public and private issuers. Previous of Wyche, Burgess, Freeman & Parham, P.A., Ms. Stegall served as Assistant Corporate Secretary of Insignia Financial Group, Inc. where she had responsibility for, among other things, securities filings and equity compensation plans.

Ms. Stegall is a Certified Equity Professional and serves on the Curriculum Committee of the Certified Equity Professional Institute at Santa Clara University in Santa Clara, California.